Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORD	03-20		13	 DEPARTMENT OF COMMING. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30)	(2005)				
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and H	rauemarks: Plea	ase Record	the attached original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	3-24-0	3	. Name a	nd address of recei	ving party(ies)
Peter Carmeliet Desire Collen			lame:	Vlaams Interunive Biotechnologie V	ersitair Instituut Voor ZW
Sandro De Falco Ruvo Menotti		Д	ddress:	Rijvisschestraat 1 Belgium	20, B-9052, Zwijnaarde,
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		′es ⊠ No	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING		
	☐ Merger	u a	Inited State ddressed to	s Postal Service as fir	dence is being deposited wit st class mail in an envelope Patents, Washington, D.C. 2
Security Agreement	☐ Change of	f Name			
Other			yped or pru ignature:	nted name: <u>Jayna M</u>	. Lotgran
Execution Date: February 13 2003	and 24, 2003, and Ma		ate: <u>Marc</u>		2011/0-
	Additional n	l numbers attach	ed? 🗌 Y	es 🛛 No	0 0 5
Name and address of party concerning this document s		ence 6	. Total nur	mber of applications	and patents invoked:
Name: TraskBritt		7	. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:				closed	
			_		ed to deposit account
***************************************			Denosit :	account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 255	0		20-1469		
	State:/ UT Zip: 841	110	Attach dup	olicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit acc
003 DBYRHE 0000005E 10E9197	DO	NOT USE TH	IIS SPAC	E	
	0.00 M		Λ+t-0	rnov Docket No : 3	997 5556119
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge 	ge and belief, the fored	goipg informati	- 1	rney Docket No.: 2 and correct and any	
is a true copy of the original Allen C. Turne Name of Person S	l document. r	alle.	nature		March 17, 2003 Date
Reg. No. 33,041	чуншу	Sigi	natule		Date
•	otal number of pages	including cove	er sheet, a	ttachments, and do	cuments: 9

rask 3riff :+3292802345 # 6/

Attorney Docket No. 2887-5556US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

3;15:18 ;DCB

SELL. ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Vizams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie VZW, a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Rijvisschestraat 120. Zwijnaarde Belgium B-9052, and D. Collen Research Foundation vzw, a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Onderwijs & Navorsing, Campus Gasthuisberg, K.U. Louven, Herestraat 49, B-3000 Leuven ("ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/291,979 filed on November 11. 2002, and entitled INHIBITORS OF PLACENTAL GROWTH FACTOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF PATHOLOGICAL ANGIOGENESIS, PATHOLOGICAL ARTERIOGENESIS, INFLAMMATION, TUMOR FORMATION AND/OR VASCULAR LEAKAGE, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEES to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in their own names;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the names of the ASSIGNEES:

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEES, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEES all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEES all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEES shall

consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEES, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heits, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEES.

ASSIGNORS:	
Peter Carnellet Peter Carnellet Peter Carnellet Peter Carnellet	Date 14 Fes 03
Residing at: Sappelenbos 10, B-3052 Landen, Belgium	
	Date
Désiré Collen .	
Residing at: Schoonzichtlaan 20, B-3020, Winksele, Belgium	
	Date
Sandro De Falco	
Residing at: Via Montliveo 5, I-80134, Napoli, Italy	
	•
D	Date
Ruvo Menotti	
Residing at: Via Dante Alighieri 34 I-23052 Terrico Italy	

Document in Prof. aw

Attorney Docket No. 2887-5556US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie VZW, a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Rijvisschestraat 120. Zwijnaarde Belgium B-9052, and D. Collen Research Foundation vzw, a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Onderwijs & Navorsing, Campus Gasthuisberg, K.U. Leuven, Herestraat 49, B-3000 Leuven ("ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/291,979 filed on November 11. 2002, and entitled INHIBITORS OF PLACENTAL GROWTH FACTOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF PATHOLOGICAL ANGIOGENESIS, PATHOLOGICAL ARTERIOGENESIS, INFLAMMATION, TUMOR FORMATION AND/OR VASCULAR LEAKAGE, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEES to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in their own names;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the names of the ASSIGNEES;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEES, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEES all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEES all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEES shall

consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEES, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEES.

ASSIGNORS:

	Date
Peter Carmeliet	
Residing at: Sappelenbos 10, B-3052 Landen, Belgium	
Désiré dollen	Date 13 FEB 03
Residing at: Schoonzichtlaan 20, B-3020, Winksele, Belgium	
Residuig at. Schoolizichilaati 20, B-3020, Wiiksete, Beigium	
	Date
Sandro De Falco	
Residing at: Via Montliveo 5, I-80134, Napoli, Italy	
	Date
Ruvo Menotti	
Reciding of Via Dante Aliabieri 24 T 92059 Tempine Teals	

Document in ProLaw

2

24/ 25

Attorney Docket No. 2887-5556US

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie VZW, a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Rijvisschestraat 120, Zwijnaarde Belgium B-9052, and D. Collen Research Foundation vzw, a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Onderwijs & Navorsing, Campus Gasthuisberg, K.U. Leuven, Herestraat 49, B-3000 Leuven ("ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/291,979 filed on November 11. 2002, and entitled INHIBITORS OF PLACENTAL GROWTH FACTOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF PATHOLOGICAL ANGIOGENESIS, PATHOLOGICAL ARTERIOGENESIS, INFLAMMATION, TUMOR FORMATION AND/OR VASCULAR LEAKAGE, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements, all original, reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States;

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEES to apply for and receive any and all United States and \foreign patents relating to such improvements in their own names;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the names of the ASSIGNEES;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEES, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEES all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEES all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEES shall

consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEES, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEES.

Peter Carmeliet
Residing at: Sappelembos 10, B-3052, Landen, Belgium

Désiré Collen
Residing at: Schoonzichtlaan 20, B-3020, Winksele, Belgium

Suuho De Folco
Sapdro De Falco
Residing at: Via Montliveo 5, I-80134, Napoli, Italy

Date

Ruvo Menotti
Residing at: Via Dante Alighieri 34, I-83058, Tervico, Italy

Decumant in ProLaw

12/ 25

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ASSIGNOR does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie VZW, a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Rijvisschestraat 120, Zwijnaarde Belgium B-9052, and D. Collen Research Foundation vzw, a corporation of Belgium having a place of business at Onderwijs & Navorsing, Campus Gasthuisberg, K.U. Leuven, Herestraat 49, B-3000 Leuven ("ASSIGNEES"), the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 10/291,979 filed on November 11. 2002, and entitled INHIBITORS OF PLACENTAL GROWTH FACTOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF PATHOLOGICAL ANGIOGENESIS, PATHOLOGICAL ARTERIOGENESIS, INFLAMMATION, TUMOR FORMATION AND/OR VASCULAR LEAKAGE, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent or the legal equivalent thereof which have been or may be filed in the United States and all foreign countries relating to any of such improvements; all original. reexamined and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application made in the United States:

AUTHORIZE the ASSIGNEES to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in their own names;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the names of the ASSIGNEES;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the ASSIGNEES, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all such improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the ASSIGNEES all facts and provide to the ASSIGNEES all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything possible which the ASSIGNEES shall

ASSIGNORS:

consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the ASSIGNEES, and to secure,

maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for such improvements;

AGREE AND ACKNOWLEDGE that the SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be IRREVOCABLE and BINDING upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned ASSIGNOR and EXTEND to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEES.

	Date
Peter Carmeliet	
Residing at: Sappelenbos 10, B-3052, Landen, Belgium	
	Date
Désiré Collen	
Residing at: Schoonzichtlaan 20, B-3020, Winksele, Belgium	
	Date
Sandro De Falco	Date
Residing at: Via Montliveo 5, I-80134, Napoli, Italy	
Aubisth-Rung Ruvo Menotti	Date 13/02/200
Ruvo Menotti	

Document in ProLuw

Residing at: Via Dante Alighieri 34, I-83058, Tervico, Italy

RECORDED: 03/24/2003